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Upcoming meetings

NC State UCC Meeting

Tuesday, Sept 10 from 10 to 12

Sturgeon City Environmental Education Center,
50 Court St., Jacksonville NC 28540

Underground Damage Prevention Review Board
Tuesday, Oct. 15 from 10 to 4

NC811 Events Center, Greensboro
https://udprb.nc.gov/Reporting-a-Violation

Locate Resolution Partnership Committee
Wednesday, Sept. 25 from 11 to 1

NC811 Events Center, Greensboro
https://ncucc.org/locate-resolution-partnership-
committee/



https://udprb.nc.gov/Reporting-a-Violation
https://ncucc.org/locate-resolution-partnership-committee/
https://ncucc.org/locate-resolution-partnership-committee/

Third Quarter
Board Meeting

»Friday, October 18, 2024
8 am to noon

»Holiday In Resort Lumina
Wrightsville Beach, NC

»For registration and
booking information
contact Virginia at
virginia@nc811.org




CALENDAR

NC811 & NCUCC
event calendars can
be found on nc811.org

or the nc811 app




&~ NC811 Data Insights

Locate requests

@ Transmissions

@ County ticket volume
and distribution
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Locate Requests for NC - Aug 24 vs 23
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N YTD 2024 - 1,889,666/ 2023 - 1,788.620 = +5.6 %
\ Updates for July 2024 - (79,086) = 32.8% of volume / July 2024 = 32% (.8% Increase from the month before)
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Craven

2023 103 47 2071 25 788 | 3034
2024 236 25 1672 45 1043 | 3021
+/-Var | 129.1% | -46.8% |-19.3%| 80.0% | 32.4% | -0.4%

Avg Locates per Da 159



Pamlico

2023 36 0 228 13 28 305

2024 89 3 345 14 72 523

+/-Var | 147.2% | 100% | 51.3% | 7.7% [157.1%| 71.5%
Avg Locates per Da 28




Craven

2023 557 198 12350 236 | 5494 | 18835

2024 1061 233 |15356| 376 | 6474 | 23500

+/- Var 90.5% | 17.7% |24.3%| 59.3% | 17.8% | 24.8%
Avg Locates per Da 142




Pamlico

2023 167 21 1542 58 437 | 2225

2024 247 10 1627 66 243 | 2193

+/- Var 47.9% | -52.4% | 5.5% | 13.8% |-44.4%| -1.4%
Avg Locates per Da 13




County ticket distribution - AUGUST

| CRAVEN  [3021]
BRICES CREEK 12
BRIDGETON 34
CAROLINA PINES 1
CHERRY POINT LANDING| 10
COVE CITY 71
CROATAN 1
DOVER 43
ERNUL 12
FAIRFIELD HARBOUR | 157
HAVELOCK 400
HONOLULU 1
JAMES CITY 358
NEUSE FOREST 13
| NEWBERN  [1396]
RIVER BEND 12
RIVERSIDE 166
TRENT WOODS 49
VANCEBORO 285




County ticket distribution - AUGUST

ALLIANCE 5
ARAPAHOE 30
BAYBORO 27
FLORENCE 4
GRANTSBORO | 50
HOBUCKEN 2
MARIBEL 1
MERRITT 162
MINNESOTT BEACH| 8
OLYMPIA 1
| ORENTAL [218]
REELSBORO
STONEWALL
VANDEMERE
WHORTONSVILLE

- IN U [




Top 10 Callers for -

name
1 STRATEGIC UTILITIES LLC 188
2 W G UNDERGROUND, LLC 173
3 JCE UNDERGROUND, LLC 162
4 CMP TECHNOLOGIES 144
5 BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC | 124
6 THE EROSION COMPANY 121
7 | PARKER STOCKSTILL CONSTRUCTION, INC| 113
8 TEC MARKET LLC 99
9 HENDRIX BARNHILL CO, INC 98
10 CITY OF NEW BERN 85




Top 10 Callers for -

Pamlico name Totals
1 STRICKLAND UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, INC| 250
2 MUDD INVESTMENTS 77
3 TIDELAND EMC 27
4 K AND L UNDERGROUND 23
5 BAY RIVER METRO SEWER 16
6 MID ATLANTIC CABLE SOLUTIONS 12
7 BOBBY CAHOON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 10
8 MASTEC 6
9 RIVER CITY CONSTUCTION 6
10 LAMBERTS CABLE SPLICING, LLC 5




Damage Information
Reporting Tool

Common
A Ground
Alliance




August Damages

NC-Alamance 20
NC-Alexander 1
NC-Ashe 2
NC-Avery 1
NC-Beaufort 4
NC-Brunswick 11
NC-Buncombe 18
NC-Burke 2
NC-Cabarrus 25
NC-Caldwell 6
NC-Carteret 3
NC-Catawba 20
NC-Chatham 16
NC-Chowan 1
NC-Clay 3
NC-Cleveland 7
NC-Columbus 5
NC-Craven 7
NC-Cumberland 49
NC-Currituck 2
NC-Dare 3
NC-Davidson 20

NC-Davie 3
NC-Duplin 5
NC-Durham 83
NC-Edgecombe 3
NC-Forsyth 56
NC-Franklin 9
NC-Gaston 30
NC-Granville 1
NC-Guilford 42
NC-Harnett 21
NC-Haywood 2

NC-Henderson
NC-Hertford

NC-Hoke 4
NC-Iredell 21
NC-Johnston 14
NC-Lee

NC-Lenoir

NC-Lincoln 10
NC-Macon

NC-McDowell

NC-Mecklenburg 224
NC-Montgomery 5
NC-Moore 42
NC-Nash 14

NC-New Hanover 33
NC-Onslow 27
NC-Orange 19
NC-Pamlico 2

NC-Pender 3
NC-Perquimans

NC-Pitt 17
NC-Polk

NC-Randolph 15
NC-Richmond 3
NC-Robeson 5
NC-Rockingham 10
NC-Rowan 17
NC-Rutherford 5
NC-Scotland 2
NC-Stanly 6
NC-Stokes 4
NC-Surry 1
NC-Transylvania 2
NC-Union 46
NC-Vance 1
NC-Wake 171
NC-Warren 2
NC-Watauga 5
NC-Wayne 9
NC-Wilkes 4
NC-Wilson 3
NC-Yadkin 1

Grand Total 1,265



Damages Per 1,000 Transmissions — August 2024
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Damages in North Carolina 2024 vs 2023
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Parrish Steven Moore  Anpp Rushing Tami Groves Howard Rory Phipps
Media Relations

Reddick e Education Southeast Corey Western Liaison
Qedmont Liaison Specialist

Manager Liaison Eastern Liaison




THANK YOU!

A copy of this presentation
IS available at

WWW.NCUCC.0rg

North Carolina Utilities Coordinating Committee

Working together to avoid utility outages and damages




Craven-Pamlico County Utility Coordinating Committee

Location: 401 Executive Way New Bern, NC
Date: September 25%, 2024
Time: 08:30

Attendance: 16

Safety Moment-Watch out for critters (spiders, snakes, etc) especially under as leaves are starting to
fall.

Announcement Excavator Safety Day coming up Oct 3" at the New Bern office..

Old Business: No old business to discuss

Agenda items:

e Parrish Reddick with NC811 Liaison gave the presentation for Sept 2024
e  PNG-Parker Stocksdale moving lines for DOT road projects.
e City of New Bern- Repair & Replace as usual.

Next Meeting: Nov 2024, @ 08:30 (Date to be locked down later).

Location: 401 Executive Way New Bern, NC



Craven/Pamlico

Utilities Coordinating Committee

Attendance Roster

9/25/2024
Alliance [Town) Marshall Linda townafalliance@centurylink.net {252) 745-4260
Arapahoe {Town) Forbes Kacey townofarapahoe@gmail.com {252) 249-1693
‘Badger Daylighting Haag Wwill whaag@badgerinc.com {910) 523-1206
Balfour Beatty Gainey Jacab jgainey@bal'fburbeattyus.com {910).385-9251
Balfour Beatty Murphy David damui’phy@ba[four_beatt_yus.com {404).694-7853
Bayboro {Fown) Howell Mark townnfbayboro@gmail.com {252) 671-3329.
Bridgeton {Town) Whitley-Bell Tonya townofbridgeton@earthlink.net {252) 637-3697
Brightspeed Fountaine Michael michael fountaine@brightspeed.com {980C) 376-1176
Brightspeed Padgett Rabert robert.padgettl @brightspeed.com {419) 303-6681
Brightspeed Rulapaugh ieffrey jeffrey.rulapaugh@brightspeed.cem {434) 987-7777
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Pittman Wili willp@ceeme.com
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Starnes leff jeffrey@ccemc.com (252].72?—2'213
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative “Weston Ryan ryanw@ccemc.com {910) 581-6938 .
Cherry Paint Marine Corps Air Station (MCAS) Jackson Gary gary.w.j_ackson@usmc.mil {252) 466-4547 IZILOA"
‘Cove City {Town) Parker Monette Lydia townclerk@covecitync.com {252) 633-1595 ) U
Craven [County) ‘Booth Dail dail.booth @ cravencountync.gov {252) 636-6615
Craven {County) Thomas Elliot ethomas@ cravencountync,gov
Craven {County) Wood Jeff jwood @ cravencountync.gov
Dover {Town) Mitctiell Randy mayorofdover@embargmail.com {252) 523-9610°
Duke Energy King Dan dan.king@duke-energy.com {252') 514-5931
Duke Energy Lynch Robert robert.lynch2@duke-energy.com {252) 571-6687
Duke Energy Mills Tim titn.mills2 @ duke-energy.com
Duike Energy Narris Nick nichelas.norris @duke-energy.com {252) 671-7651
Figst Craven Sanitary District Riggs, Ir. Edward firsteraven@embargmait.com {252) 671-0457
Grantsboro {Tewn) lewis Ray grantshoronc@emkargmail.com {252) 745-6511
Hawvelock (City) Day Rick rday@havelocknc.us
Havelock (City) Lee Patrick plee@havelocknc.us
Havelock (City) Rose Melinda mrose@havelocknc.us (252] 444-6409
Havelnck_(Citv) Smith Eric esmith@havelocknc.us {252) 240-9545
Jokinson; Mifmiran, & Thempson {JMT) Hawkins William wehawkins@jmt.com {252).617-1109
Mesic (Town} Smith Hazet mesicnc@maesicnc.org {252) 745-2010
Metronet Cimorelli Iohn john.cimorelli@metronet.com {845) 901-7014
Metronet Kemp Gearge george.kemp@metronetinc.cam
Metronet Mulfer Chuck chuck.muller@metronetine.cam {317)366-3596
Metronet Short Chris chris.ishort@metronet.com {910) 797-1384
Minnesott Beach {Town) Braly Carolyn minnesottheach.govi@gmail.com {252) 249-0285
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Nationwide LIHC Rivera Luis luis984@icioud.com {252) 508-2651
NC811 Corey Howard howard@nc811.0rg (336_) 317-5899
New Bern {City} Arwood Andrew arwooda@newbernnc.gov (910) 381-1471 /.{.ﬂ—
New Bern [City} Atweod Stephanie atwoods@newbernnc.gov (252} 639-2822 '
New Bern (City} Atwood Tyfer atwoodt@newbernnc.gov {603} 494-1347 /ﬂl:\
New Berp-(City) Brown Abigail browna@newberanc.gov {252) 635-2835 o
New Bern (City) Cassery Dan dcassery@newbernnc.gov
New Berp {City) ‘Caswell Michaei caswellm@newberpnc.gov {252) 639-2827
New Bern {City) Chiles George chilesg@newhernnc:gov [252) 670-7985
New Bern {City} Fishel David fishel.david@newbernnc.gov
New Bern {City) Garris Justin garrisj@newbernnc.gov (252) 6179713
New Bern {City} Lilsy Stephen lillys@newbernnc.gov {252} 229-5200 @ t//
New Bern (City) Medez Raul medez.raul@newhernng.goy (714) 468-8018
New Bern (City) Nicholson Connar nichalson.connor@newbernnc.gov {910) 723-3152
New Bern (City) Oakley Travis oakley.travis@newbernnc.gov {252) 639-1858
New Bern {City) Poston Josh postenj@newbernnc.gov {910) 723-3152
New Bern (City} Simmons Jeremy simmaons.jeremy@newbernnc.gov {252) 639-2840 '
New Bern {City} Timberli Curtiss curtisst@newbernnc.gov {252} 474-8303 y‘;
New Bern {City) Young- Ryan ryoung@newbernnc.gov {252} 626-0804 )gby
Naorth Carolina Departmant of Transportation [NCDOT) Kramer David dpkramer@ncdot.gov {910} B0B-5747 4
Morth Carolina Department of Transportation [NCDOT) McMannen Brad btrnemannen@ncdot.gov {252} 649-6520
Cptimum Davis loseph joseph.davis@alticeusa.com {252)702-0521
Cptimum Dougan Patrick _patrick.dougan@a[tice_usa.com (252) 361-2360
Optimum Franks James james_franks@altfceusa.com (252) 229-3131
Oriental {Town} Early Daniel danielearly@townoforiental.com
Pamlico (County) Bucksot Beth beth.bucksot@pamlicocounty.org
Pamlito (County) Camphell Paul paul.campbell@pamlicocounty.org (252) 670-2037
Pamlico {County] Sanders leff jeff.sanders@pamlicocounty.org (252) 670-7519
f
Parker Stockstill Construction {PSC) Guerra Jesus chuy.ventura@ parkerstockstili.com (252) 299-4524 %‘
Parker Stockstill Constructian {PSC) Laughren Kevin Kevin.laughren@ parkerstockstill.com (252) 904-9228
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) ‘Daley Mike michael.daley@duke-energy.com {252)670-6328
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Edmundson Stephen stephen.edmundson @duke-energy.com % %2 SE_'
Fiedmont Natural Gas (PNG} Foy Eddie eddie.foy@duke-energy.com {910) 548-5439
Piedmont Natural Gas {PNG) Hardison David david.hardison@duke-energy.com {252)933-0851 %
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Lewis Danny danny.lewis@ duke-energy.com {252} 503-7576 ﬂ/’
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Nichols Geng eugene.nichols@duke-energy.com {919} 223-2990 E%
Piedmont Naturad Gas (PNG) Feede Logan- logan.peede@duke-energy:com (252} 268-3683 [é/{_[a
Piedmont Natural Gas {PNG} Rhyne Daniel daniel rhyne@duke-epergy.com (252) 670-6507 jqu
Piedmont Natural Gas {PNG} Thornton Mike michael.thor_nton@duke~energ_y.com (252) 617-2971
Piedmont Natural Gas. {PNG) Wallace Brandon brandon.wallace@duke-energy.com {910) 440-0835% 6 LJ
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Piedmont Natura! Gas {PNG) Williams Chuck chuck.williams@duke-eneray.com (252) 6704112
River Bend {Town) Mills Brandon wrdsupt@yriverbendnc.org (252) 638-3870
Spectrum Cannan Adam adam.cannon@charter.com (252) 514-5876
Spectrum Cannon David david.cannon@charter.com _(252) 514-5877
Spectrum Lynn Eric ericilynn@charter.com {252) 808-5701
Squan Barbee Keith kbarbee@squan.com {704) 837-5473

Squan Sessoms Chad csessoms@squan.com {910)214-0842
Stanawall (Town) Spain Marie jmspain@embargmail.cormn (252) 745-3456
Trent Woods {Town} Haber Mike miaintenance@trentwoodsnc.org {252) 637-9810
Vancehoro (Town) Edwards Vernan beverlyd@vanceboronc.com (252} 229-0878
Vandemere (Tawn} Britt Sue townofvandemere@gmail.com {252} 745-5473
Vermeer All Roads Sharpe Matt msharpe@vermeeraliroads.com {919} 302-4455
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